STATE OF MINNESCEA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESHETS, That I, TILLIAN S. FRVIN, Attorney General of the State of Minnesots, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 114, Mason's Minnesota Statutes for 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint NORBERT WILL%PRSCHEID to be a SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL, for state legal work in connection with state land acquisitions authorized by Chapter 67, Extra Session Laws of 1933-34, and Chapter 51, Laws of 1935, concerning water conservation, and I hereby fix his compensation in the sum of Two Fundred Fifty (\$250.00) Dollars per month to be paid from and out of the appropriation authorized by said Chapters 67 and 51 above referred to. Said appointment to commence on January 1, 1937, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General and until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this thirty-first day of December 1936.

WILLIAM S. FRVIN

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, NORBERT WILLEFRSCHWID, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the constitution of the United States and of this state, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of a SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL for the State of Minnesota in legal work authorized pursuant to Chapter 67, Extra Session Laws of 1933-34 and Chapter 51, Laws of 1935, to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me, God.

elemencher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this thirty-first day of December 1936. Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn. Ny commission expires January 16,1940